



II4th General Assembly

I, Dabid H. Lillard, Jr., do solemnly swear that, as Treasurer of the State of Tennessee, I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and of the United States, and I will perform with fidelity and faithfully execute the duties of this office to the best of my ability.

So help me God.

David H. Lillard, Jr. TREASURER STATE OF TENNESSEE

MILLIN Randy McNa lly Speaker of the Senate

Cife

Cameron Sexton Speaker of the House

State of Tennessee County of Davidson

I, W. Neal McBrayer, Judge, Tennessee Court of Appeals, have this day administered the Oath of Office to David H. Lillard, Jr., as Treasurer for the State of Tennessee as prescribed by law.

This the 15th day of January, 2025.

W. Neal McBrayer Judge Tennessee Court of Appeals